

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H160000612593)))



H160000612593ABC/

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	Division of Co Fax Number	rporations : (850)617-63	383			2016 MAR	
From:	Account Name Account Number Phone Fax Number	: C T CORPORA : FCA00000002 : (850)205-86 : (850)878-53	23 342	rem	WIRD LE	-9 PH 3:50	
	address for this t mailings. Ente					ire	
Email Addres:	5 :						
			<u> </u>				
FOREI	GN PROFIT/NC	ONPROFIT C	ORPORA	TION			
	GN PROFIT/NC Canterbury Squa						
(
	Canterbury Squa		ouge, Inc				
	Canterbury Squa Certificate of Status		ouge, Inc				
	Canterbury Squa Certificate of Status Certified Copy		ouge, Inc 0 0				
	Canterbury Squa Certificate of Status Certified Copy Vage Count		ouge, Inc 0 0 05		24 24 25 25	16 H AR - 9	. :

MAR 1 0 2016

3/9/2016

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe Y SULKER

**

3/992016 3:00:48 PM From: To: 8506176383(2/5)

COVER LETTER

ŝ

TO: Registration Section **Division of Corporations**

Canterbury Square of Baton Rouge, Inc. SUBJECT:

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

.

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

A. Mitchell Richardson

	Name	e of Person
Canterbury Square of Baton	Rouge, Inc.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Firm/C	Company
7650 Old Hammond Highwa	у	
	A	ddress
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 701	109	
· <u></u>	City/Sta	ate and Zip code
mitch@hci-la.com		
(*************************************	E-mail address: (to be us	sed for future annual report notification)
For further information co Tricia L. Harter	at (225	926-5093
Name of Person	Агеа (Code Daytime Telephone Number
STREET/COUR Registration Section Division of Corpo Clifton Building 2661 Executive Co Tallahassee, FL 3	on rations enter Circle	MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314
Enclosed is a check for the	following amount:	
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee □	378.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy Certificate of State

Certified Copy

Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1	Canterbury Square of Baton Rouge, Inc.				
•••	(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATE "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc.," "Co," or "Corp.")	D," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION,"			
	(If name unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate nam	ne adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)			
2.	Louisiana	3 72-069894G			
-	(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)	3(FEI number, if applicable)			
4.	7-14-1971	5. <u>Perpetual</u> (Date of duration, if other than perpetual)			
	(Date of incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)			
б.	3-9-2016				
	(Date first transacted busines	s in Florida, if prior to registration) .1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)			
7.	7650 Old Hammond Highway, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 708	99			
· -		cipal office address)			
-	(Current ma	ling address if different)			

8. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Name:	C T Corporation System		
Office Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road		
	Plantation, FL 33324	. Florida	
	(City)	(Zip code)	

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

S

Ŀ

P.

50 iS



10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

3/9/2016 3:00:48 PM From: To: 8506176383(4/5)

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

A. DIRI	SCTORS			
Chairman	-			
Address:				
-				
Vice Chai	finan:			
Address:				
-				<u>.</u>
Director:				<u></u>
Address:				
Director:				*****
Address:		·		
			·	
B. OFFI	Pinhard M. Hill			
		<u> </u>		<u></u>
Address:	7650 Old Hammond Highway			
	Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70809		MAR	
Vice Presi	dent:	57.3 		<u></u>
Address:			27	[- +y~-+
		(15) (15)	9:5	in ^a Marshar _a S
Secretary:	Richard M. Hill	<u> </u>	ហ	
Address:	7650 Old Hammond Highway, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70809			
Treasurer:				
Address:				
	If necessary you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers at	nd/or dire	ctors.	
12.	Shichard M. Hell			
The offic are true a	Signature of Director or Officer er or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that nd that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Departm	the facts sent of Ste	stated h ite cons	erein titutes

a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

13. Richard M. Hill, President/Secretary

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

.

3/9/2016 3:00:48 PM From: To: 8506176383(5/5)



CANTERBURY SQUARE OF BATON ROUGE, INC.

A corporation domiciled in BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA,

Filed charter and qualified to do business in this State on July 14, 1971,

I further certify that the records of this Office indicate the corporation has paid all fees due the Secretary of State, and so far as the Office of the Secretary of State is concerned is in good standing and is authorized to do business in this State.

I further certify that this Certificate is not intended to reflect the financial condition of this corporation since this information is not available from the records of this Office.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of my Office to be affixed at the City of Baton Rouge on,

March 9, 2016

Sumature of State

Web 29504470D



Certificate ID: 10689328#52N83

To validate this certificate, visit the following web site, go to Business Services, Search for Louisiana Business Filings, Validate a Certificate, then follow the instructions displayed. www.sos_la.gov